
From: Rebekah Msuya-Collison
To: Justin Finkbeiner
Subject: FW: Video recording as per procedural bylaw
Date: February-01-21 9:22:08 AM

 
 

From: Mayor Finch 
Sent: Saturday, January 30, 2021 1:51 PM
To: Maureen Cole <m.cole@hay.net>
Cc: Rebekah Msuya-Collison <clerk@southhuron.ca>; Dan Best <cao@southhuron.ca>
Subject: Video recording as per procedural bylaw
 
Thank you for sharing this.
 
George Finch
Mayor of South Huron
322 Main Street South   P.O. Box 759  
Exeter Ontario  
N0M 1S6
Phone: 519-235-0310   Fax: 519-235-3304 
Toll Free:  1-877-204-0747
Cell 226-377-8886
www.southhuron.ca
 
 
 

From: Maureen Cole [mailto:m.cole@hay.net] 
Sent: Saturday, January 30, 2021 1:48 PM
To: Mayor Finch <gfinch@southhuron.ca>; Deputy Mayor Dietrich <jdietrich@southhuron.ca>;
Councillor Oke <toke@southhuron.ca>; Councillor Vaughan <mvaughan@southhuron.ca>;
Councillor Ferguson Willard <bwillard@southhuron.ca>; Councillor Faubert
<dfaubert@southhuron.ca>; Councillor Neeb <aneeb@southhuron.ca>
Subject: Video recording as per procedural bylaw
 
Mayor Finch and Council
Thought it might be helpful to send the minutes of  March 25 2020 electronic meetings during
Emergency, as well as Procedural bylaw. 
See 3.8 of Procedural bylaw.. 
https://pub-southhuron.escribemeetings.com/FileStream.ashx?DocumentId=25325
Requesting council consider the resolution.
Sorry, but past  practice/rules dictates this be added  to communication in Feb 16 agenda as
well, but it does not preclude council from bringing it forward to Feb 1 meeting..
 
Maureen   Cole 
Shared via the Google app
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